04-15-2002

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102042628 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Masonite Corporation MDF, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Teles Ves Very No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ■ Merger Street Address: One North Dale Mabry Highway, ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Suite 950 City: Tampa ____State:_FL Zip: 33609 Execution Date: March 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) 6,335,082 A. Patent Application No.(s) 6,312,540 6,079,183 Additional numbers attached? The Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\frac{120.00}{} Name: David Lesht Enclosed Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Authorized to be charged to deposit account Cummings & Mehler, Ltd. 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 200 West Adams St., Suite 2850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 11, 2002 David Lesht, Reg. No. 30,472 Date Name of Person Signing 00000102 6335082 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

04/15/2001 DBYRNE 120.00 deal documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01 FC:581 02 FC:584

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 120.00 OP Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, MDF, Inc., a corporation of Florida, having its principal place of business at One North Dale Mabry Highway, Suite 950, Tampa, FL 33609 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Masonite Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at One North Dale Mabry Highway, Suite 950, Tampa, FL 33609 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including claims for past infringement, to the patents and patent applications in the attached Schedule 1, incorporated herein by reference, including the sole rights to apply for and obtain Letters Patent for the invention or inventions thereof, including original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, utility and design patents, patents of addition, confirmation patents, registration patents, petty patents, utility models, etc., and all other types of patents and the like, and all renewals and extensions of any of them, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all such Letters Patent, the applications therefor and the subject matter of all claims obtained in said Letters Patent, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and Assignor hereby covenants that it conveys the entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that whenever requested by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, it will execute and deliver or cause to be

PATENT REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0303 executed and delivered such further assignments, oaths, disclaimers and other documents, give or cause to be given such evidence and furnish or cause to be furnished such information within its knowledge or control, and do or cause to be done such other acts and furnish or cause to be furnished such other assistance, as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable in connection with obtaining and/or maintaining any Letters Patent as aforesaid for said invention or inventions, or in connection with any suit or controversy, including interference proceedings, relating to any of such Letters Patent or to any applications therefor or in order to vest or perfect in it or to protect or enforce the right, title and interest herein assigned, or otherwise effectuate the premises, all without further consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

Date: Mill o

Witnessed By

Accepted

Dated:_

Witnessed By:

MDF Ine

By: Ray McWilliams

Its: President

Magonite Coprporation

By: Harley Uster

Its: Secretary

SCHEDULE 1

2

Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 6,335,082 U.S. Patent No. 6,079,183 U.S. Patent No. 6,312,540

Patent Applications:

EPO 00 913 351.3-2316 Mexico PA/a/2001/007788 Canada 2,360,404 Canada 2,286,318 United Kingdom 9707318.3 United Kingdom 9816534.3 Mexico 99 9144

RECORDED: 04/12/2002

3

PATENT REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0305